The fair values of other financial assets and financial liabilities are determined in accordance with generally
accepted pricing models based on discounted cash flow theory.

(h) Sensitivity
Interest rate risk

The Consolidated Entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date. This analysis considers the affect on current year profit which could result in a change in this
risk. The managements processes employed to control these factors involve entering into fixed interest
rate borrowings. Thus, the potential impact on profit and equity would not be material.

Foreign currency risk

The Consolidated Entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to foreign currency risk at
balance date. The sensitivity analysis considers the effect on current year profit and equity due to a change in
the AUD / USD, AUD / CLP and AUD / ARS rates.

The table below summarises the impact of +/- 5% strengthening / weakening of the AUD against the USD,
CLP and ARS. The analysis is based on the +/- 5% movement of each foreign currency (CLP, USD and ARS)
against AUD with all other factors remaining equal.

Post Tax Profit

2008
$’000’s

Equity
2008

$’000’s
AUD/USD + 5% (9) (9)

- 5% 9 9

AUD/CLP + 5% 695 (1,520)

- 5% (695) 1,520

AUD/ARS + 5% 160 (672)

- 5% (160) 672

62

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2008 (Continued)

Note 26 Financial Instruments (Continued)
Commodity price risk

The Consolidated Entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to commodity price risk
at balance date. This analysis considers the affect on current year profit which could result in a change in
the commodity price of iron ore.  The managements processes employed to control these factors involve
entering into fixed rate forward sales contracts, however, the Consolidated Entity also enters into spot sales
of iron ore which creates exposure to commodity price risk.